## RESOLUTION NO. 2022

## A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF BRYANT FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022

**WHEREAS**, the City of Bryant, Arkansas adopted a budget for The City of Bryant on December 14, 2021, recorded as Resolution 2021-32, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas, desires to amend said Budget for Fiscal Year 2022 as attached.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section This resolution (with attachment) shall be known as the amended budget resolution for the City of Bryant, Arkansas, for the twelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.

• General Fund 45,000.00

**Section** The amended city budget for the calendar year 2022 is hereby amended and adopted to read as attached. **2.** 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day of July, 2022.

APPROVED:		
	ATTEST:	
Allen E. Scott, Mayor		
	City Attorney	

General Ledger Budget Adjustment List



FUND 001 - General Fund DEPT 0100 - Administration 001-0100-5586

Professional Services - Other

Original Budget Proposed New Budget Change 16,440.00

61,440.00

45,000.00 Council Member Requested funding to the Chamber of Commerce